Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

02-10-2006

# **RECOK**

	1031752.13
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Hardinge Inc. f/k/a Hardinge Brothers Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
✓ Corporation- State: New York	Street Address: One Hardinge Drive
Other	City: Elmira
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: New York
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	Country: USA ZIp: 14902
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) January 28, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship New York
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
✓ Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	2774036
C. Idontification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili Elite	Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amber M. Barney, Esq.	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  36
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 915.00
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amber M. Barney. Esq. Internal Address: Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  36
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amber M. Barney. Esq.  Internal Address: Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP  Street Address: 700 Crossroads Building	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 915.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amber M. Barney. Esq.  Internal Address: Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP  Street Address: 700 Crossroads Building  2 State Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 915.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amber M. Barney. Esq.  Internal Address: Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP  Street Address: 700 Crossroads Building 2 State Street  City: Rochester	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 915.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amber M. Barney. Esq.  Internal Address: Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP  Street Address: 700 Crossroads Building 2 State Street  City: Rochester  State: New York  Zip: 14614	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 915.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amber M. Barney. Esq.  Internal Address: Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP  Street Address: 700 Crossroads Building 2 State Street  City: Rochester  State: New York  Zip: 14614  Phone Number: 585.987.2886	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 915.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date 92/09/2006 Livel Let 100000558 2774836 b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amber M. Barney. Esq.  Internal Address: Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP  Street Address: 700 Crossroads Building 2 State Street  City: Rochester  State: New York  Zip: 14614  Phone Number: 585,987,2986	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 915.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  92/99/2866 Live Let 10000058 2774836 b. Deposit Account Number  Authorize@Usassame
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amber M. Barney. Esq.  Internal Address: Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP  Street Address: 700 Crossroads Building 2 State Street  City: Rochester  State: New York  Zip: 14614  Phone Number: 585.987.2886	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 915.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  2//9/2336 Littel Let 19999958 2774836 b. Deposit Account 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 19

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ACTIVE:

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Leader by Design	76-345949	2668689
Kel-Vista	76-167588	2492633
Design only – Step Up Squares	76-165657	2587727
Kel-Varia	75-376187	2207179
Kel-Vision	75-368632	2207121
Cobra	75-086875	2209431
Super-precision	75-079009	2289167
Quest	75-731597	2451904
Design only – Sure Grip	75-634382	2562161
Twinturn	75-501398	2356062
Kellenberger	75-368631	2231733
Sure-grip	75-075356	2263899
Conquest	75-028199	2015567
Sure-grip	74-490861	1921498
Autoload	74-289208	1848983
HQC	74-261255	1782411
Super-precision	73-024104	1062090
HLV	73-379222	1250969
Harcrete	73-831955	1616425
Conquest	73-797279	1569282
Har-matic Har-matic	73-775760	1553488
Hardinge	73-740907	1534250
CHNC	73-639684	1451786
Hardinge CHNC II Super-precision	73-575864	1407385
TFB	73-541047	1418936
Vari-grip	73-123324	1089575
Hardinge	71-541930	0514077

 $\{634285:\}$ 

Page  $\angle$  of

TRADEMARK	SERIAL	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	NUMBER	
LEANTURN	76430235	
SUPER-PRECISION2	75652345	
ACCEL	75501399	
DV FIVE-NINE	73389600	1262848
HSL FIVE-NINE	73401351	1261488
DSM FIVE-NINE	73379432	1259831
SUPERSLANT	73350813	1227337
"A TOOLMAKER'S DREAM"	73315539	1212164

Page 3 of

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT, a New York banking corporation having offices located at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its right, title and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to all of the trademarks, service mark registrations, and any applications for registration thereof owned by HARDINGE INC. and/or HARDINGE BROTHERS, INC., including, but not limited to, all trademarks, service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule "B" attached hereto, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademark registrations set forth on said Schedule "B".

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT

Dated as of January 28, 2005

Name: Christine M. Deschamps

Title: N.Vice President

{634285:}

age 4 of 6

## **SCHEDULE "B"**

A security interest granted by Hardinge Inc. (f/k/a Hardinge Brothers, Inc.) to JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Agent, dated October 24, 2002 was recorded against the following service mark registrations on October 31, 2002 at Reel/Frame 2607/0808:

### **ACTIVE:**

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Elite	76-386432	2774036
Leader by Design	76-345949	2668689
Kel-Vista	76-167588	2492633
Design only – Step Up Squares	76-165657	2587727
Kel-Varia	75-376187	2207179
Kel-Vision	75-368632	2207121
Cobra	75-086875	2209431
Super-precision	75-079009	2289167
Quest	75-731597	2451904
Design only – Sure Grip	75-634382	2562161
Twinturn	75-501398	2356062
Kellenberger	75-368631	2231733
Sure-grip	75-075356	2263899
Conquest	75-028199	2015567
Sure-grip	74-490861	1921498
Autoload	74-289208	1848983
HQC	74-261255	1782411
Super-precision	73-024104	1062090
HLV	73-379222	1250969
Harcrete	73-831955	1616425
Conquest	73-797279	1569282
Har-matic	73-775760	1553488
Hardinge	73-740907	1534250
CHNC	73-639684	1451786
Hardinge CHNC II Super-precision	73-575864	1407385
TFB	73-541047	1418936
Vari-grip	73-123324	1089575
Hardinge	71-541930	0514077

{634285:}

TRADEMARK	SERIAL	REGISTRATION NUMBER
	NUMBER	
LEANTURN	76430235	
SUPER-PRECISION2	75652345	
ACCEL	75501399	
DV FIVE-NINE	73389600	1262848
HSL FIVE-NINE	73401351	1261488
DSM FIVE-NINE	73379432	1259831
SUPERSLANT	73350813	1227337
"A TOOLMAKER'S DREAM"	73315539	1212164

{634285:}

**RECORDED: 02/07/2006** 

Page of of